TABULAR STATEMENT OF THE VOTES CAST FOR JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT
AT A SPRING ELECTION HELD IN THE SEVERAL WARDS, VILLAGES AND ELECTION
DISTRICTS IN THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE ON THE 1ST DAY OF APRIL, 2008.

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST

VILLAGE OF: VOTER Mike Louis

BAYSIDE NUMBER Gableman Butler Scat

Wards 1,4 277 98 159 1
2,5 538 171 320 2
3,7 549 220 280 1

Total 1364 489 759 4

BROWN DEER

Wards 1-9 2743 1192 1444 9

Total 2743 1192 1444 9

FOX POINT

Wards 1,2,3.4 806 359 403 2
5,6,7,8,9 1007 386 579 2

Total 1813 745 982 4

GREENDALE

Wards 1,2 846 478 307 5
34 896 432 396 3
5,6 826 423 362 3
7,8 815 428 347 3
9,10 907 476 387 2

Total 4290 2237 1799 16

HALES CORNERS

Wards 1,2,3 689 389 257 4
4,5,6 578 342 201 2
7,8,9 634 335 244 3

Total 1901 1066 702 9

RIVER HILLS

Wards 1 111 43 60 0
2,3 487 248 206 0

Total 598 291 266 0



SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008

SHOREWOOQOD
Wards 1,2
34
5,6
7,8
9,10
11,12
Total
WEST MILWAUKEE
Wards 1,2,5
3,4,6
Total
WHITEFISH BAY
Wards 1,2
34
5.6
7,8
9
10
11,12
Total
CITY OF:
CUDAHY
Wards 1,2,3
4,56
7,8.9
10
11,12
13,14
15
Total

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler
488 135 323
880 224 589
653 164 449
519 107 378
561 164 361
510 157 336
3611 951 2436
233 102 111
306 144 138
539 246 249
729 325 328
650 293 300
732 320 345
704 296 360
333 127 181
408 158 223
770 263 446
4326 1782 2183
786 367 366
636 295 283
353 172 163
356 169 171
383 197 164
343 155 166
635 294 304
3492 1649 1617
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SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008
JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
FRANKLIN NUMBER Gableman Butler Scat
Wards 1 2 1 1
2,34 1236 645 502
5,6,7 956 532 361
8 479 255 189
9 518 282 201
10,11,12 769 393 314
13,14,15 1062 557 423
16 503 286 183
17,18,19,20 1394 808 501
21,22,23,24 1347 710 568
Total 8266 4469 3243
GLENDALE
Wards 1,7 540 211 294
2,8 717 263 403
3,9 675 307 328
4,10 772 273 458
5,11 807 292 468
6,12 594 228 326
Total 4105 1574 2277
GREENFIELD
Wards 1 469 221 217
2 447 202 204
3 334 165 151
4 295 124 149
5 428 187 205
6 436 218 179
7 558 292 226
8 402 210 172
9 424 242 158
10 320 174 122
11 506 297 183
12 397 215 156
13 276 145 103
14 365 190 147
15 194 107 71
16 267 147 102
17 267 114 128
18 451 241 171
19 638 323 269
20 550 281 221
21 271 137 123
Total 8295 4232 3457
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MILWAUKEE

Wards
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SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler
427 105 295
203 19 164
346 55 270
123 16 99
152 27 114
160 39 116
167 48 109
203 60 132
167 31 120
252 69 164
211 22 178
297 32 245
196 19 166
172 15 145
412 60 324
261 30 200
565 53 4717
342 42 275
298 34 247
172 56 108
213 56 144
153 38 99
189 49 123
186 58 119
171 51 110
246 84 148
389 117 245
178 50 116
227 46 169
293 64 216
339 91 232
271 48 213
310 72 225
196 48 143
333 59 252
377 103 253
799 295 475
568 149 379
266 89 130
531 106 394
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MILWAUKEE

Ward

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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54
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SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler

703 121 529
826 232 519
355 76 258
330 71 230
234 51 167
229 55 161
238 41 175
410 72 294
333 77 228
317 84 214
572 134 400
428 114 284
457 126 283
686 190 444
309 100 176
502 153 321
285 95 172
521 142 360
376 113 245
194 64 121
101 35 64
29 15 13
82 18 51
177 62 96
92 13 68
90 20 61
141 18 104
119 21 87
75 18 52
290 52 201
178 33 120
127 33 86
159 30 106
124 32 80
204 69 129
303 153 134
315 154 149
194 58 124
222 87 124
233 67 150
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MILWAUKEE

Ward
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JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler
286 113 162
327 112 200
215 63 142
369 129 219
404 171 200
391 215 159
326 173 138
298 129 153
336 155 167
328 153 159
399 196 186
541 234 280
351 170 161
448 221 204
321 64 234
150 38 98
255 25 209
158 23 122
208 21 168
215 30 157
243 31 188
304 55 224
445 68 330
160 28 92
353 62 263
201 30 158
197 18 164
258 28 204
248 30 199
595 147 392
230 44 158
211 33 148
331 81 234
201 37 148
394 49 315
156 20 118
413 46 342
327 55 254
259 55 189
354 67 271
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MILWAUKEE

Ward
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JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler

135 28 97
188 20 155
268 47 205
254 46 192
253 76 162
195 54 133
190 38 140
330 52 264
199 31 151
97 9 77
82 8 56
64 19 38
59 26 32
100 46 46
221 95 114
193 59 99
157 65 77
195 83 102
60 24 31
132 46 76
132 44 63
169 72 88
128 58 65
258 116 128
349 154 175
320 162 143
324 109 204
456 170 261
551 129 386
211 55 136
244 81 154
430 109 292
209 79 122
332 102 178
405 104 289
260 75 165
364 91 243
262 53 192
257 73 163
82 15 61
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MILWAUKEE

Ward
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JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler

178 35 124
258 53 170
192 47 130
153 19 118
277 26 224
251 27 197
215 18 172
283 47 221
253 13 220
397 35 339
414 51 333
384 39 317
137 19 108
118 16 91
99 11 81
139 16 108
164 16 131
137 18 98
217 28 157
227 27 167
119 17 90
82 30 47
167 67 91
495 252 227
246 103 132
272 139 123
244 117 118
468 225 207
435 188 222
516 261 229
437 209 206
657 336 298
450 241 180
249 126 110
252 127 113
444 205 209
625 334 262
456 226 201
359 185 148
632 298 299
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MILWAUKEE

Ward
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JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler

260 69 169
111 37 67
145 40 84
38 19 38
43 18 16
98 25 59
91 26 45
68 19 32
132 41 67
99 32 54
107 45 41
127 48 67
95 47 39
81 27 46
109 39 55
355 169 168
369 163 188
312 137 155
237 121 100
307 136 148
421 199 198
351 177 148
327 156 156
438 210 204
347 147 181
196 80 102
110 62 43
476 219 234
429 214 195
653 365 260
779 389 351
595 273 293
304 156 137
361 162 176
184 63 109
369 144 202
326 126 181
559 208 323
347 120 206
362 110 230
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MILWAUKEE

Ward
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JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler
240 98 124
265 112 142
172 64 90
118 53 52
258 115 125
105 34 65
175 69 100
207 89 108
283 115 154
421 164 237
428 136 259
440 149 272
487 148 302
265 97 158
495 252 224
443 196 223
325 142 166
308 68 227
371 122 204
123 32 87
371 138 214
194 105 82
562 187 349
303 93 198
294 91 193
617 177 416
429 173 235
509 165 301
125 31 87
365 115 229
139 40 91
741 362 349
435 126 291
723 217 471
301 103 176
373 111 234
272 72 182
298 99 174
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SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008
JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
MILWAUKEE NUMBER Gableman Butler Scat
Ward 281 147 58 83 1
282 405 124 255 2
283 286 122 142 5
284 285 123 150 1
285 345 151 175 3
286 255 121 117 2
287 262 116 132 1
288 262 134 116 4
289 302 141 147 1
290 73 32 32 2
291 73 31 38 0
292 120 39 76 0
293 51 21 27 0
294 39 13 25 0
295 149 58 79 1
296 183 80 87 5
297 130 18 98 1
298 210 36 152 1
299 188 27 145 0
300 157 24 118 0
301 126 20 89 0
302 156 30 119 2
303 189 38 139 2
304 162 19 126 0
305 147 32 102 1
306 119 25 83 0
307 187 35 137 0
308 85 14 61 0
309 198 20 154 2
310 196 36 127 2
311 100 26 65 0
312 69 27 35 0
313 271 34 210 3
314 226 22 185 2

Total 86641 27338 53379 486



SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

Louis
Butler

LAST
VOTER Mike
OAK CREEK NUMBER Gableman
Wards 1,2 428 240
3 319 175
4,5,6 726 391
7,8.9 1089 607
10 285 137
11,12 635 356
13,14,15 1225 746
16,17,18 837 459
Total 5544 3111
ST. FRANCIS
Wards 1,2,3,4 594 293
5,6,7,8 685 320
9,10,11,12 1030 458
Total 2309 1071
SOUTH MILWAUKEE
Wards 1,2 747 339
34 408 191
5,6 504 222
7,8 418 217
9,10 739 375
11,12 554 244
13,14 582 265
15,16 641 303
Total 4593 2156

173
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241
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SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
WAUWATOSA NUMBER Gableman Butler
Wards 1 544 218 291
2 535 233 266
3 557 258 261
4 807 329 425
5 868 433 394
6 256 122 110
7 650 299 321
8 360 166 169
9 611 338 248
10 716 279 371
11 596 270 292
12 775 362 369
13 289 121 148
14 607 239 326
15 555 242 275
16 787 384 353
17 703 392 271
18 396 208 164
19 671 338 298
20 809 473 294
21 238 123 93
22 638 298 300
23 554 300 229
24 532 259 238
Total 14054 6634 6506
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SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008
JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
WEST ALLIS NUMBER Gableman Butler Scat
Ward 1 284 143 123 3
2 285 131 127 2
3 251 128 103 0
4 238 125 96 3
5 330 160 143 1
6 309 151 145 2
7 351 194 143 0
8 351 194 133 1
9 275 159 100 3
10 272 123 133 1
11 336 156 162 4
12 305 152 144 0
13 387 197 164 2
14 348 169 156 0
15 383 189 168 1
16 342 191 128 2
17 415 196 184 2
18 398 215 148 3
19 404 199 182 4
20 231 115 105 1
21 373 178 158 6
22 366 169 162 4
23 424 202 194 1
24 316 156 134 1
25 481 250 184 2
26 430 212 187 2
27 314 143 150 3
28 368 199 151 0
29 456 210 214 4
30 671 350 270 4
31 388 197 156 4
32 207 109 88 1
33 358 204 130 3
34 0 0 0 0
35 120 54 54 0
Total 11767 5920 5019 70
SUBURBAN TOTAL 83610 39865 38248 329
MILWAUKEE TOTAL 86641 27338 53379 486

COUNTY TOTAL 170251 67203 91627 815



Corrected on April 16, 2008

STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS
SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
)ss.
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )

We, Judith A. Mount, Democratic Commissioner, W. Scott Nelson, Republican Commissioner
and Yolanda Konsionowski, Democratic Commissioner, of the Milwaukee County

Election Commission, constituting the Board of County Canvassers of said County, do

hereby certify that the following and within statement is correct and true as compiled

from the original returns made to the Board of Election Commissioners of said County

and as compared therewith by us, and that from said returns, it appears that in the

several wards, Villages and election districts of said County on the 1st day of

April, 2008, the number of votes cast for Justice of the Supreme Court in

Milwaukee County is as follows.

The whole number of votes cast for Justice of the Supreme Court

was 159645 of which number

Mike Gableman received 67203 votes; and

Louis Butler received 91627 votes; and
Scattering received 815 votes.

WITNESS OUR HANDS at the office of the County Board of Election Commissioners
at Milwaukee, in said County, this  day of April, 2008.

Judith A. Mount, Democratic Commissioner
W. Scott Nelson, Republican Commissioner
Yolanda Konsionowski, Democratic Commissioner

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
)ss.
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )

I, Judith A. Mount, Chairperson of the Board of Election Commissioners of said County, do
hereby certify that the foregoing has been compared by me with the original certified
statement of the Board of County Canvassers on file in our office, and that the same is a

a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Board of
Election Commissioners of said County at Milwaukee, this  day of April, 2008.

Judith A. Mount, Chairperson
MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS



RECAP - THE MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS
SPRING GENERAL ELECTION - APRIL 1, 2008

JUSTICE OF THE
SUPREME COURT
LAST
VOTER Mike Louis
NUMBER Gableman Butler Scat

VILLAGE OF:

Bayside 1364 489 759 4
Brown Deer 2743 1192 1444 9
Fox Point 1813 745 982 4
Greendale 4290 2237 1799 16
Hales Corners 1901 1066 702 9
River Hills 598 291 266 0
Shorewood 3611 951 2436 10
West Milwaukee 539 246 249 4
Whitefish Bay 4326 1782 2183 12
CITY OF:

Cudahy 3492 1649 1617 11
Franklin 8266 4469 3243 32
Glendale 4105 1574 2277 10
Greenfield 8295 4232 3457 31
Milwaukee 86641 27338 53379 486
Oak Creek 5544 3111 2081 16
St. Francis 2309 1071 1058 14
South Milwaukee 4593 2156 2170 23
Wauwatosa 14054 6684 6506 54
West Allis 11767 5920 5019 70

COUNTY TOTAL 170251 67203 91627 815



	Sheet1

